

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Shannon Precision Fastener

Main Site: 4425 Purks Rd. Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 United States

IATF USI Number: 62Y6YW

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Manufacture and Heat Treatment of Cold Headed Products and Externally Threaded Steel Fasteners

Permissible exclusions include: Product Design

IATF Certificate Number:

0530872

Certificate Number:

2006-0022d

Certificate Issue Date:

16 July 2024

Certificate Expiry Date:

15 July 2027



Caiin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Shannon Precision Fastener

Main Site: 4425 Purks Rd. Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 United States

IATF USI Number: 62Y6YW

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Shannon Precision Fastener -31600 Stephenson Highway, Madison Heights, MI, 48071, USA

IATF USI Number: L2SCPW

Shannon Precision Fastener –

800 E 14 Mile Road

Madison Heights, MI, 48071, USA

IATF USI Number: P2SR3Y

Laboratory, Testing, Information Technologies, R&D, Distribution,

Warehousing

Sales, Marketing

Shannon Precision Fastener – 6161 Stony Run, Holly, MI, 48442,

USA

IATF USI Number: YXHFS

Distribution, Warehousing

IATF Certificate Number: 0530872

Certificate Number:

2006-0022d

Certificate Issue Date:

16 July 2024

Certificate Expiry Date:

15 July 2027





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200,

Kentwood MI 49512, USA



